
» Beds: 3 | Baths: 2 Full
» MLS #: 20240041297
» Single Family | 1,856 ft² | Lot: 61,855 ft² (1.42 acres)
» More Info: 619NKaneRd.IsForSale.com

Mark Recklng
(517) 256-8274
mark@prorcg.com

Realty Concierge Group
420 W Main Street
Brighton, MI 48116

(800) 417-0117

619 N Kane Rd, Leroy, MI 48892

$ 392,999

©Properties Online, Inc. The above information including square footage is based on data received from the seller and/or from public sources. This information is deemed reliable but has not been independently verified and cannot be guaranteed.
Prospective buyers are advised to verify information to their own satisfaction prior to purchase. Equal Housing Opportunity. Any Tradenames and Trademarks referred to within are the property of their respective trademark holders.

Remarks

Special Opportunity: Assumable VA Loan, 2.75% Secure your dream home w/ a VA loan. Restrictions apply. Nestled on 1.42-acres, charming 3 bed, 2
bath ranch home offers 1856 sqft w/partially fin basement. Kitchen is chef's dream w/ Bamboo hw flrs, custom cabinets, granite & GE appliances:
new gas stove w/wiring for electric. Kitchen sink equipped w/ reverse osmosis & InstaHot water. Open floor plan ensures seamless interaction
between kitchen & large dining room area. Adjacent to the kitchen, hallway leads to garage houses pantry, Kenmore Elite frnt load washer & dryer
& closet. Dining area flows into sitting area or 2nd liv rm w/window that offers picturesque views & French door that opens to back deck, ideal for
grilling & outdoor entertaining. Spacious living rm boasts bamboo floor, front-facing window & front door leads to nearly house-length covered
porch. Primary bed, features WIC & ensuite bath. Bath includes tile flooring, custom tile shower w/ glass doors, granite. Adtnl bedrms are
generously sized w/ large closets. 2nd bath has Jacuzzi brand tub, tile flooring, granite counter, drawer & cabinet storage. Partially fin basement
offers unofficial 4th bedroom, workout area & French door walkout to side & back yard. Separate locked work room in basement perfect for
hobbies/projects, equipped w/ ability to run compressed air from garage, external vent fan, storage cabinets. This home is heated/cooled w/ ultra-
efficient GeoThermal, supplemented by propane, ensuring you never run out of hot water. Peace of mind during power outages, home features
20kw Generac whole home gen. connected to propane. Trex composite back deck overlooks beautiful backyard & fields, complete w gazebo
w/lighting, fire table & SS grill, all hard-wired into propane. The yard is fully equipped w/inground sprinkler system & hosts pear, apple trees. 3


